SECTION 3

SERVICES AND CHARGES

The rates and charges, as shown in this section are not included in the transportation charges shown in Section 4. The rates and charges in this section are for additional services over and above the loading, transporting and unloading.

APPROVED: August 28, 2002

ISSUED BY: JOHN J. SCHMIDT, DIRECTOR

.

EFFECTIVE: August 28, 2002

LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927

MR-981

OR P.O. Box 94927 I

5th Revised Page 25

NEBRASKA OFFICIAL INTRACITY HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 22

SECTION 3 SERVICES CHARGES

ITEM	SUBJECT	CHARGES			
1000	LABOR CHARGES: (See Notes 1, 2, and 3) Applies for all services, excluding vehicles, provided by the carrier w shipper and not provided for in Section 4, Rates and Charges.	hen requested by the			
	 I. Overtime Charges apply as follows: (See Section 2, Election of Carrier Rates and Charges Option) A. Monday through Friday after ten (10) hours per job. NOTE: Overtime charge is optional. The carrier must notify the Commission in writing of its election to assess overtime charges. B. Any time on Saturday. NOTE: Overtime charge is optional. The carrier must notify the Commission in writing of its election to assess overtime charges. C. Anytime on Sunday and all official holidays. 	One and One-Half times • the regular time charges. One and One-Half times the regular time charges One and			
	NOTE: Overtime charge is optional. The carrier must notify the Commission in writing of its election to assess overtime charges.	One-Half times the regular time charges			
	OMAHA AREA				
	II. Regular Time Charges: (See Note 1) Range: \$25-\$40				
	 Note 1: Authorized Omaha-domiciled carriers must file with the Commiss above-prescribed range of rates, the hourly rate it intends to use. A carrier selection at any time as follows: (a) The Commission must be notified in writing of the carrier's intent to c (b) The rate must be within the range of rates prescribed by Commission increments. (c) The effective date of change will occur ten (10) days after the Commi 	may change its rate hange its rate; in whole dollar			
	request.				
	MR - 959				
	D: April 23, 2008 Y: MARK BREINER, LEGAL COUNSEL P.O. Box 94927 LINCOLN, NE 6	E: May 18, 2008 8509-4927 MR-981			

	SECTION 3 SERVICES CHARGES
EM	SUBJECT
	All Other Areas of Nebraska
	Regular Time Charges: Range \$20 - \$37
	NOTE 2: The rates contained herein are those rates prescribed by the Nebraska Public Service Commission.
	NOTE 3: Initially, all carriers must select a rate schedule coinciding with the rate schedule selected in Section 4, and notify the Commission by letter or facsimile of its adoption. After the initial selection, a carrier may change its selection at any time by embracing a different rate schedule subject to the following criteria:
	a. The Commission must be notified in writing of the carrier's intent to change its rate schedule selection;b. The rate must be within the range of rates prescribed by the Commission in whole dollar increments.
	 c. The effective date of the change will occur ten (10) days after the Commission receives the request.
	MR - 1001

•

:

÷

A CONTRACT AND A REPORT OF A DESCRIPTION OF

•

4

8th Revised Page 27

 $\sim 1.4 \sim 1$

-

t I i

NEBRASKA OFFICIAL INTRACITY HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 22

SECTION 3 SERVICES CHARGES

TEM SUBJECT			
.00	Packing Container Charge	S	
(F	Packing container charge includes container and packing mat	terials, which remain the property	
ot	the consignee. Charges shown herein are for new container	rs, which are set by the	
C	ommission.)		
		CHARGE PER	
	DESCRIPTION	CONTAINER USED	
	A) Drum, dish pack (Drum, dish pack, barrel or		
	other specially designed containers, of not less than		
	5 cubic foot capacity, for use in packing glassware,		
	chinaware, bric-a-brac, table lamps or similar fragile		
	articles)	\$16.70	
(E	B) Boxes:		
	Not over 5 cubic feet	12.70	
	Over 5 but not over 8 cubic feet		
	(Over 8cu. Ft. see Crates)	20.90	
(C)	Cartons: (Minimum test strength for all cartons is 200 pc carton which is 275 pounds)	ounds except for 6.5 cubic foot	
	Less than 3 cubic feet	4.10	
	3 cubic feet	6.70	
	4.5 cubic feet	8.10	
	6 cubic feet	9.00	
	6.5 cubic feet	9.00	
([) Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cubic feet	20.00	
(E) Grandfather Clock Carton	42.60	
(F) Crib Mattress Carton	6.90	
(0) Mattress Cartons:		
	Not exceeding 39 inches by 75 inches	12.90	
	Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches	15.70	
	Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches	23.90	
(H) Mattress Cover (paper or plastic)	4.60	
	Mirror Pack	17.60	
		<u></u>	
) Crates and Containers:		
	(Specially designed and constructed for mirrors,	10.00	
	paintings, glass or marble tops and similar fragile	per cubic foot subject to	
	articles).	5 cubic foot minimum.	

Seventh Revised Page 28 NEBRASKA OFFICIAL INTRACITY HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 22				
	SECTION 3 SERVICES CHARGES			
ITEM	SUBJECT			
1150	PACKING CONTAINER RENTAL CHARGES			
σ	Reusable packing containers which remain the property of the Carrier and may be rented by the shipper for use during the Move. Rental fees shown herein are set by the Commission. If the shipper elects to retain a carton, the cost of the retained Carton will be as shown in Item 1100.			
	DESCRIPTION	RENTAL FEE PER CONTAINER USED		
	A. Wardrobe carton, not less than 10 cubic foot	\$6.60		
	 B. Mattress Cartons Not exceeding 39 inches by 75 inches Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches 	5.60 7.00 10.50		
	C. Mattress Cover (canvas) NOTE: Canvas covers remain the property of the carrier	4.00		
	(MR-956)			
1200	Valuation Charge			
	Unless the shipper expressly releases the shipment to a value not excer 30 cents per pound per article, a valuation charge will apply for each s or fraction thereof of the declared or automatically released value who	\$100.00		
	(1) The declared or automatically released value is \$10,000 or greate	r: \$1.20		
	(2) The declared or automatically released value is \$5,000 or greater subject to a \$250 deductible.	\$0.70		
	APPROVED: May 9, 2007 ISSUED BY: MARK BREINER, LEGAL COUNSEL P.O. Box 94927 LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927 MR-981			

Original Page 29

NEBRASKA OFFICAL INTRACITY HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 22

SECTION 4

RATES AND CHARGES

The rates and charges contained herein are those prescribed by the Nebraska Public Service Commission

Initially, all carriers must select a rate schedule according to its area of domicile, including the optional peak season hourly rates, and notify the Commission by letter or facsimile of its adoption of a particular rate schedule. After the initial selection, a carrier may change its selection at any time by embracing a different rate schedule subject to the following criteria:

- The commission must be notified of the carrier's intent to change its rate schedule a. selection;
- The Commission must acknowledge receipt of the carrier's request; and b.
- The effective date of the change will occur fifteen (15) days after the Commission c. receives the request.

The optional peak season hourly rates are only authorized for those carriers who file notice with the Commission of their intent to use these rates. The optional peak season hourly rates may only be used during the period of time specified.

NOTE: See Section 2, Election of Carrier Rates and Charges Option.

APPROVED: August 28, 2002

ISSUED BY: JOHN J. SCHMIDT, DIRECTOR

LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927 P.O. Box 94927

EFFECTIVE: August 28, 2002

MR-981

NEBRASKA OFFICAL INTRACITY HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 22

SECTION 4 TRANSPORTATION RATES

The hourly charges shown herein will be assessed from the time the vehicle and crew leaves the carrier's terminal area until the vehicle and crew return to the carrier's terminal area.

Loading, Unloading and Transportation Rates are expressed in dollars and cents per hour.

	O	MAHA AREA	
I. Standard	Hourly Rates (See N	lotes 1 & 2)	
<u>Labor</u> (Rate Pe	r hour per person)		Vehicle
Range \$2	25 to \$40		Range \$25 to \$40
	e labor rate assessed the appropriate hour		nultiplying the number of people in the crew
abo	NOTE 2: Authorized Omaha-domiciled carriers must file with the Commission, from within the above-prescribed range of rates, the hourly rate it intends to use. A carrier may change its rate selection at any time as follows:		
a. b. c.	The rate must be w dollar increments.	ithin the range of r	writing of the carrier's intent to change its rate. rates prescribed by the Commission in whole occur ten (10) days after the Commission
MR - 959			
APPROVED: April 23, 2008 ISSUED BY: MARK BREINER (407) 471 0726		P.O. Box 94927	EFFECTIVE: May 18, 2008 LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927 MR-981
ISSUED BY: MARK BREINER		P.O. Box 94927	

5th Revised Page 30

NEBRASKA OFFICIAL INTRACITY HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 22

_

SECTION 4 TRANSPORTATION RATES

ALL OTHER AREAS OF NEBRASKA I. Standard Hourly Rates (See Notes 1 & 2)				
<u>Labo</u> (Rate	<u>r</u> per hour per person)		Vehicle	
Rang	e \$20-\$37		Range \$20-\$37	
NOTE I:	The labor rate assessed is by the appropriate hourly		ltiplying the number of people	in the crew
NOTE 2:			ission, from within the above e. A carrier may change its ra	
	b. The rate must be wit dollar increments.	hin the range of rat	iting of the carrier's intent to c res prescribed by the Commiss	ion in whole
	c. The effective date of receives the request.	t the change will oc	cur ten (10) days after the Cor	nmission
ADDITIO	NAL CREW MEMBERS	:	:	See Item 1000
APPROVED: April 23, 2008 ISSUED BY: MARK BREIN	IER, LEGAL COUNSEL	P.O. Box 94927	EFFECTIVE: May 18, LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927	2008 MR-981

6th Revised Page 31

5

÷

.

	SECTION 4 TRANSPORTATION RATES	
Р	acking Charges: (NOTE: Carrier must select schedule A or Sched	ule B and notify the
	commission in writing of its election) Schedule A: Labor, per hour per person (Shipper request only)	See Item 1000
	Schedule B: Labor Charges per Container as follows:	
	OPTIONAL PACKING CHARGES	
	Description	Labor charge per container
(/	 A) Drum, dish pack (Drum, dish pack, barrel or other specially designed containers, of not less than 5 cubic foot capacity, for use in packing glassware, chinaware, bric-a-brac, table lamps or similar fragile articles) 	\$19.70
I)	3) Boxes: Not over 5 cubic feet	9.30
	Over 5 but not over 8 cubic feet (Over 8cu. Ft. see Crates)	9.30
(0	C) Cartons: (Minimum test strength for all cartons is 200 pounds of carton which is 275 pounds)	except for 6.5 cubic foot
	Less than 3 cubic feet	5.20
	3 cubic feet	7.90
	4.5 cubic feet	9.60
	6 cubic feet 6.5 cubic feet	10.60 12.80
(I) Wardrobe Carton, not less than 10 cubic feet	5.80
(E	3) Grandfather Clock Carton	12.50
(F) Crib Mattress Carton	4.50
(0	b) Mattress Cartons:	
	Not exceeding 39 inches by 75 inches	5.50
	Not exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches Exceeding 54 inches by 75 inches	5.50 8.50
/*		
	A) Mattress Cover (paper or plastic)	3.90
(1) Mirror Pack	15.50

.

~

. .

11 80.0

	SECTION 4 TRANSPORTATION RATE	CS
	OPTIONAL PACKING CHARGES—CO	Labor charge
	Description	per container
	 (J) Crates and Containers: (Specially designed and constructed for mirrors, paintings, glass or marble tops and similar frag- articles). 	, \$6.80 per cubic ile foot subject to a 5 cubic foot minimum
Containers:	Per Rates in Item 1100	See Item

:

.

•

First Revised Page 34 NEBRASKA OFFICAL INTRACITY HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF 22 EXPLANATIONOF ABBREVIATIONS AND REFERENCE MARKS

ABBREVIATION OR REFERENCE MARK

EXPLANATION

a.m	
	Concluded
	Continued
	id est (example)
	Incorporated
	Inclusive
	pounds
	Nebraska Public Service Commission Motor Carrier Number
	Number of numbers
	Nebraska Public Service Commission
-	post meridian
	United States
	By way of
Viz	Namely
<i>%</i>	Percent
\$	
A	Addition
•	
	Increase
	ng which results in neither an increase nor a reduction in charges
· •	No change
	Ŷ,
Ψ	

EFFECTIVE: August 1, 1998

ISSUED BY: JOHN J. SCHMIDT, DIRECTOR P.O. Box 94927 LINCOLN, NE 68509-4927

1